



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 6714 of 2025

CHANDRA BHUSHAN RATHAUR **versus** SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELD
LTD.

06.01.2026	Mr. K.L. Sahu, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, counsel for the SECL. Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Panel Lawyer for the State. List this case on 08.01.2026 in fresh matters list. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE
Deshmukh	